
2013 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 
FINAL INPUT – 5/14/13 
No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Jordan Harrell, MLK SR 14 0 
Kimani Deveaux, SWD SO 12 3 
Owen Smith, Lakeside SR 11 2 
Chase Gooding, Druid Hills JR 10 2 
Devaughn Bennett, Chamblee JR 10 7 
Amir Daniel, Arabia Mtn. SO 7 2 
Alante Carter, Towers SR 7 1 
Michael Saunders, Stone Mtn. SR 6 5 
Adam Christopher, Dunwoody SR 6 8 
Cle'Sean Harrison, Redan JR 4 5 
 
No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Marcus Abron, MLK SR 9 3 
Corey Carter, SWD SR 9 4 
Kunal Goel, Chamblee JR 7 11 
Carson Harne, Lakeside FR 6 3 
Luke Bynum, Dunwoody SO 6 6 
Tyrus Wheeler, Arabia Mtn. SR 5 2 
David Egas, Druid Hills JR 5 4 
Oscar Byrd, Redan SO 5 4 
Rasheed Olayiwola, Stone Mtn. SR 5 6 
Zachary Smith, Towers FR 4 0 
Sam Gregson, Lakeside JR 4 0 
Tony Chang, Clarkston JR 4 8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Brandon Gita, Dunwoody FR 9 1 
Jabari Scott, SWD SR 6 2 
Sam Zimmerman, Druid Hills SR 5 1 
Codin McCoy, MLK SR 5 1 
Quinci Lewis, Redan SO 5 4 
Vaibhav Vasudevan, Chamblee FR 5 7 
Omari Suggs, Arabia Mtn. SO 4 3 
Jimmy Huynh, Clarkston JR 4 7 
Adisu Ege, Towers SR 3 0 
Zachary Smith, Towers FR 3 1 
Matthew Riley, Lakeside SO 3 1 
T.J. Maclin, Chamblee SO 3 1 
Tyrus Fantroy, Stone Mtn. SO 3 3 
 
Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Jordan Harrell, MLK SR 14 0 
Kimani Deveaux, SWD SO 12 3 
Brandon Gita, Dunwoody FR 11 2 
Owen Smith, Lakeside SR 11 2 
Corey Carter, SWD SR 11 4 
Chase Gooding, Druid Hills JR 10 2 
Marcus Abron, MLK SR 10 3 
Devaughn Bennett, Chamblee JR 10 7 
Luke Bynum, Dunwoody SO 9 6 
Carson Harne, Lakeside FR 8 3 
Kunal Goel, Chamblee JR 8 13 
Zachary Smith, Towers FR 7 1 
Alante Carter, Towers SR 7 1 
Jabari Scott, SWD SR 7 2 
Amir Daniel, Arabia Mtn. SO 7 2 
Sam Zimmerman, Druid Hills SR 7 3 
 

 



 
No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Jabari Scott/Stephen Lamar, SWD 6 0 
Stephen Lamar/Darrius Winns, SWD 6 3 
Muang Tha/Them Dang, Clarkston 6 6 
Elijah Hall/Jordan Kirven, Redan 5 3 
Joey Levy/A. Crawford, Druid Hills 5 4 
Paul Choi/Riley Ellingson, Lakeside 4 7 
Quntavius Amis/Tyrone Laury, Towers 3 2 
Zamian Walters/Errin Oppong-Agyare, Stone Mtn. 3 3 
T.J. Maclin/Logan Simpson, Chamblee 3 4 
Brandon Chen/Seungmin Lee, Chamblee 2 0 
Nick Spoerer/Parker Hollander, Dunwoody 2 0 
Omari Suggs/Ryan Baptiste, Arabia Mtn. 2 0 
Will Notte/Drew Luciani, Dunwoody 2 0 
Keon Brwon/Quntavius Amis, Towers 2 0 
Will Altman/Drew Luciani, Dunwoody 2 1 
Drew Luciani/Will Munger, Dunwoody 2 1 
Paul Choi/Sam Gregson, Lakeside 2 1 
Ryan Baptiste/Nicholas Polk, Arabia Mtn. 2 2 
 
No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Taron Graham/Darrius Winns, SWD 4 0 
Ennis Oppong-Agyare/Kevin French, Stone Mtn. 4 4 
Brandon Chen/Seungmin Lee, Chamblee 4 8 
Nassim Ashford/Nile Johnson, Arabia Mtn. 3 0 
Darrius Winns/Carlton Taylor, SWD 3 0 
Taron Graham/Carlton Tayler, SWD 3 0 
Andrew Morris/Matt Zeliff, Lakeside 3 1 
Michael Tran/Ethan Nguyen, Clarkston 3 2 
Will Altman/Will Notte, Dunwoody 2 0 
Nick Spoerer/Parker Hollander, Dunwoody 2 1 
Will Notte/Noah Goldstein, Dunwoody 2 3 
Davis Rickman/Joseph Thompson, Lakeside 2 6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Jabari Scott/Stephen Lamar, SWD 6 0 
Stephen Lamar/Darrius Winns, SWD 6 3 
Muang Tha/Them Dang, Clarkston 6 6 
Brandon Chen/Seungmin Lee, Chamblee 6 8 
Elijah Hall/Jordan Kirven, Redan 5 3 
Joey Levy/A. Crawford, Druid Hills 5 4 
Taron Graham/Darrius Winns, SWD 4 0 
Nick Spoerer/Parker Hollander, Dunwoody 4 1 
Ennis Oppong-Agyare/Kevin French, Stone Mtn. 4 4 
Paul Choi/Riley Ellingson, Lakeside 4 7 
Nassim Ashford/Nile Johnson, Arabia Mtn. 3 0 
Darrius Winns/Carlton Taylor, SWD 3 0 
Taron Graham/Carlton Tayler, SWD 3 0 
Andrew Morris/Matt Zeliff, Lakeside 3 1 
Michael Tran/Ethan Nguyen, Clarkston 3 2 
Ryan Baptiste/Nicholas Polk, Arabia Mtn. 3 2 
Quntavius Amis/Tyrone Laury, Towers 3 2 
Zamian Walters/Errin Oppong-Agyare, Stone Mtn. 3 3 
T.J. Maclin/Logan Simpson, Chamblee 3 4 
Davis Rickman/Joseph Thompson, Lakeside 3 6 
 
 



2013 TEAM STANDINGS 
 

TEAM W L T Win Pct. 
SW DeKalb 13 3 0 0.813 
Towers 6 3 0 0.667 
Dunwoody 13 7 0 0.650 
Lakeside 12 7 0 0.632 
M.L. King 10 6 0 0.625 
Clarkston 8 6 0 0.571 
Arabia Mountain 6 5 0 0.545 
Druid Hills 7 6 0 0.538 
Redan 5 5 0 0.500 
Tucker 5 5 0 0.500 
Stone Mountain 5 7 0 0.417 
Chamblee 9 13 0 0.409 
Cross Keys 2 6 0 0.250 
Cedar Grove 2 8 0 0.200 
Lithonia 2 8 0 0.200 
Stephenson 1 9 0 0.100 
McNair 0 3 1 0.000 
Miller Grove 0 13 0 0.000 
Columbia* 0 0 0 0.000 

 
* -- No team 

 
 
 



2013 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 

FINAL INPUT – 5/14/13 
No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Gabrielle Robinson, Chamblee SO 17 0 
Ashia Jones, Stephenson FR 10 0 
Kendall Latimer, Druid Hills SR 8 3 
Taylor Wilson, Miller Grove JR 7 3 
Kaylin Roman, SWD JR 7 6 
Alia Hayes, MLK SR 7 6 
Taysha Robinson, Lithonia SR 6 5 
Maddie Johnson, Dunwoody SR 6 11 
Jahaun Freeman-Clark, Cedar Grove SR 5 1 
Kandlar Rhodes, Arabia Mtn. SR 5 2 
Natasha Monroe, Redan SR 5 4 
 
No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Tagan Horton, SWD SO 12 1 
Claire Jirasevijinda, Chamblee SO 11 6 
Lan Anh Vo, Druid Hills SR 7 3 
Marija Thomas, Miller Grove JR 6 5 
Lizzy Engsberg, Lakeside FR 6 7 
Kierroll Jones, MLK SR 5 5 
Ashlee Guthridge, Lithonia SR 5 6 
Becca Briggs, Dunwoody SR 5 12 
Daysia Felton, Stone Mtn. SR 4 2 
Sydney Lockett, Arabia Mtn. JR 4 2 
Alexus Sheppard, Stone Mtn. SR 4 3 
Bilinie Supris, Redan JR 4 4 
 

 
No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Sarah Magee, Chamblee JR 11 8 
Tyler Adams, Druid Hills SR 9 2 
Danica Lee, SWD JR 7 4 
LaGarriya Freeman, Miller Grove SR 7 2 
Jordan Sanders-Pierce, Redan SO 6 3 
Sydney Lockett, Arabia Mtn. JR 4 0 
Leah Schmaltz, Dunwoody JR 4 5 
Cyrianne Keutcha, Stone Mtn. SR 4 7 
Arriyanna Patton, Cedar Grove JR 4 0 
Jada Bridgewater, Arabia Mtn. SO 3 1 
Rana Shepherd, Arabia Mtn. SO 3 1 
Jasmine Wilson, Clarkston JR 3 3 
 
Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Gabrielle Robinson, Chamblee SO 17 0 
Tagan Horton, SWD SO 13 1 
Claire Jirasevijinda, Chamblee SO 12 7 
Sarah Magee, Chamblee JR 11 8 
Tyler Adams, Druid Hills SR 10 3 
Ashia Jones, Stephenson FR 10 0 
Sydney Lockett, Arabia Mtn. JR 9 4 
Lizzy Engsberg, Lakeside FR 9 8 
Kaylin Roman, SWD JR 8 6 
Taylor Wilson, Miller Grove JR 8 3 
Kendall Latimer, Druid Hills SR 8 3 



 
No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Peri Green/Destini Willis, SWD 13 0 
Caroline Melton/Claire Gordon, Dunwoody 12 4 
Katie Doolittle/Evvy Fayad, Lakeside 9 5 
Marissa Persky/Natalie Chu, Chamblee 8 9 
Marissa Persky/Natalie Chu, Chamblee 8 9 
Breonna Smith/Victoria Murrary, Miller Grove 6 6 
Carmen Brown/Linh Tran, Stone Mtn. 5 4 
Fiona Lien/Reina Betancourt, Druid Hills 4 8 
Daijah Suggs/Jana Gladman, Arabia Mtn. 3 0 
Darrian Williams/D'Maia Devoe, Redan 3 2 
Jasmine Myrick/Ja Vanny Jones, MLK 3 2 
Brianna Melson/Cynnamon Brown, Clarkston 3 3 
 
No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Hannah Rosen/Emma Anderson, Chamblee 9 6 
Hannah Rosen/Emma Anderson, Chamblee 9 6 
Ashleigh Farmer/Kristin Wilson, SWD 8 0 
Savannah Edmondson/Cayla Jackson, Druid Hills 6 5 
Jibraya Mason-Young/Destinee Anderson/Miller Grove 6 5 
Leah Schmaltz/Allie Puckett, Dunwoody 4 1 
Ruva Masaisai/Kathryn Paull, Lakeside 4 3 
Stephanie Pham/Kathryn Paull, Lakeside 3 0 
Mariah Hall/Sheniqua Kerr, Redan 3 2 
Jada Bridgewater/Karissa Ash, Arabia Mtn. 2 0 
Karissa Ash/Symone Revas, Arabia Mtn. 2 0 
Rachel Noto/Megan Gordon, Dunwoody 2 0 
Diamond Hughes/Brionna Trevillion, Stephenson 2 1 
Danica Lee/Kristin Wilson, SWD 2 1 
Niya Smith/Niketa Smith, MLK 2 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Overall Doubles (6 Wins) 
Team/School W L 
Peri Green/Destini Willis, SWD 13 0 
Caroline Melton/Claire Gordon, Dunwoody 12 4 
Hannah Rosen/Emma Anderson, Chamblee 9 7 
Hannah Rosen/Emma Anderson, Chamblee 9 7 
Katie Doolittle/Evvy Fayad, Lakeside 9 5 
Ashleigh Farmer/Kristin Wilson, SWD 8 0 
Marissa Persky/Natalie Chu, Chamblee 8 9 
Marissa Persky/Natalie Chu, Chamblee 8 9 
Savannah Edmondson/Cayla Jackson, Druid Hills 7 5 
Jibraya Mason-Young/Destinee Anderson/Miller Grove 6 5 
Breonna Smith/Victoria Murrary, Miller Grove 6 6 
 
 
 



2013 GIRLS TEAM STANDINGS 
 

TEAM W L T Win Pct. 
Arabia Mountain 11 3 0 0.786 
SW DeKalb 11 3 0 0.786 
Chamblee 14 7 0 0.667 
Druid Hills 8 5 0 0.615 
Miller Grove 8 5 0 0.615 
Redan 6 4 0 0.600 
Dunwoody 10 9 0 0.526 
Cedar Grove 5 5 0 0.500 
M.L. King 6 7 0 0.462 
Lakeside 8 11 0 0.421 
Stone Mountain 5 8 0 0.385 
Columbia 4 7 0 0.364 
Lithonia 4 6 1 0.364 
Clarkston 5 9 0 0.357 
Stephenson 3 8 0 0.273 
Tucker 2 8 0 0.200 
Cross Keys 0 8 0 0.000 
Towers 0 8 1 0.000 
McNair 0 3 1 0.000 

 
*--No stats reported 


